

APHC010192772024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF
ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-63
[3446]

WP(PIL) NO: 93 of 2024

Animal Rescue Organization
and another

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

PONNADA SREE VYAS, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

GP FOR ANIMAL HUSBANDARY, GP FOR HOME, GP FOR REVENUE, GP
FOR MUNICIPAL ADMN URBAN DEV, GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL
DEV, GP FOR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, GP FOR AGRICULTURE, GP
FOR IRRIGATION & COMM AREA DEV, GP FOR TRANSPORT,
Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 19th June 2024

P C :

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.17 and 18 to file an affidavit in
terms of the earlier order dated 24.04.2024.

List on 31.07.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

AMD