



IN THE HIGH COURT OF
ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI

Bench
Sr.No:-56
[3443]

WP(PIL) NO: 93 of 2024

Animal Rescue Organization,
and others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

PONNADA SREE VYAS, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

JUPUDI V K YAGNADUTT(CENTRAL GOVERNMENT COUNSEL), GP FOR
MUNCIPAL ADMN URBAN DEV, GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV,
Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 31st July 2024

P C :

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, Ministry of Animal Husbandry, Diary Development and Fisheries, represented by its Secretary is impleaded as party respondent and shall figure as respondent No.21.

Sri Jupudi V. K. Yagnadutt, learned Central Government Counsel, waives service for respondent No.21.

Response be filed.

List on 25.09.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

AMD