

**WP(PIL) NO: 93 of 2024**Animal Rescue Organization, and
Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Sivasai Krishna Reddy appearing vice Mr. Ponnada Sree Vyas,
Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)Smt. S. Pranathi - Ld. Special Government Pleader, GP FOR ANIMAL
HUSBANDARY, GP FOR HOME, JUPUDI V K YAGNADUTT(CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT COUNSEL), Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 25th September, 2024.****P C :**

Counter-affidavit has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to file rejoinder.

List on 18.12.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.**

SSN