

**WP(PIL) NO: 93 of 2024**

Animal Rescue Organization and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri Ponnada Sree Vyas

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for General
Administration**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 7th May 2025****P C :**

An adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the petitioners to go through the affidavit filed by the official respondents.

List on 08.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J****AMD**