



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-22
[3483]

WP(PIL) NO: 93 of 2024

Animal Rescue Organization and others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioners:

Mr. K. Guru Raj appearing vice
Mr. Ponnada Sree Vyas

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Animal Husbandary, GP for
Home, GP for Revenue, GP for
Municipal Admn Urban Dev, Mr.
Yarraguntla Koteswara Rao, GP for
Panchayat Raj Rural Dev, GP for
General Administration, GP for
Agriculture, GP for Transport

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 8th October, 2025.

P C :

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file some additional material papers.

List on 10.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.

SSN