

**WP(PIL) NO: 93 of 2024**

Animal Rescue Organization and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners

:

Mr. K. Guru Raj representing
Mr. Ponnada Sree Vyas

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Animal Husbandry, GP for
Home, Mr. Jupudi V K
Yagnadutt(Central Government
Counsel), GP for Revenue,
Mrs. Sireesha Rani Vallabhaneni,
Mr. Yarraguntla Koteswara Rao,
GP for Panchayat Raj & Rural Dev.,
GP for General Administration, GP for
Agriculture, GP for Transport**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 10th December, 2025****P C :**

Affidavit has been filed pursuant to the orders, dated 12.03.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to go through the same.

List on 11.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl