

**WP(PIL) NO: 93 of 2024**Animal Rescue Organization, and
Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioners:

Mr. Ponnada Sree Vyas

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Jupudi V K Yagnadutt(Central
Government Counsel),GP for Home, GP for Animal
Husbandary, GP for Revenue**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 29th April 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for petitioners prays for some time to address arguments.

At his request, adjourned to 19.08.2026.

Reply, if any, to the affidavit be filed before the adjourned date.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

akn