

**WP(PIL) NO: 93 of 2024**

Animal Rescue Organization and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 19th August, 2026**Present :Advocate for Petitioner(s) : Mr K Guru Raj for Mr Ponnada Sree
VyasAdvocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Home, Mr Jupudi V K
Yagnadutt (Central Government
Counsel), GP for Municipal Admn., &
Urban Development, Mr Yarraguntla
Koteswara Rao [Standing Counsel For
ZPPs, MPPs and Gram Panchayats],**P C :**

Arguing counsel for petitioners is stated to be in personal difficulty.

At request, adjourned to 04.11.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl